
  

 BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:   ) 
      ) 
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM.  ) 
CODE 219, ORGANIC MATERIAL  ) 
EMISSION STANDARDS FOR THE ) R 21-18 
METRO EAST AREA AND 35 ILL.  ) (Rulemaking – Air) 
ADM. CODE 211, DEFINITIONS AND ) 
GENERAL PROVISIONS   ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 
TO: Mr. Don A. Brown    Timothy Fox 
 Clerk of the Board    Hearing Officer 
 Illinois Pollution Control Board  Illinois Pollution Control Board 
 100 West Randolph Street   100 West Randolph Street 
 Suite 11-500     Suite 11-500 
 Chicago, Illinois  60601   Chicago, Illinois  60601 
 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)  (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) 
 
  

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the 

Illinois Pollution Control Board an ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF MELISSA S. BROWN, a 

copy of which is hereby served upon.  

 

       Respectfully submitted, 
 

       By:/s/ Melissa S. Brown     
 
Dated:  December 8, 2020 
 
Melissa S. Brown 
HEPLERBROOM, LLC 
4340 Acer Grove Drive 
Springfield, Illinois  62711 
Melissa.Brown@heplerbroom.com 
 (217) 528-3674  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, the undersigned, on oath state the following: 

That I have served the attached ENTRY OF APPEARANCE via electronic mail upon:  

Mr. Don A. Brown    Timothy Fox     
Clerk of the Board    Hearing Officer     
Illinois Pollution Control Board  Illinois Pollution Control Board    
100 West Randolph Street   100 West Randolph Street    
Suite 11-500     Suite 11-500   
Chicago, Illinois  60601   Chicago, Illinois  60601   
Don.Brown@illinois.gov   Tim.Fox@illinois.gov 
  
Charles E. Matoesian    Division of Environmental Enforcement 
Dana Vetterhoffer    Office of the Attorney General 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 69 West Washington Street 
1021 North Grand Avenue East Suite 1800 
P. O. Box 19276 Chicago, IL 60602 
charles.matoesian@illinois.gov. enviro@atg.state.il.us 
dana.vetterhoffer@illinois.gov   

Virginia I. Yang Renee Snow 
Deputy Counsel General Counsel 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
virginia.yang@illinois.gov renee.snow@illinois.gov  

Mark Ferguson - EHS Manager Jonathan C. Eastvold 
West Star Aviation JCAR 
2 Airline Ct. Wm. G. Stratton Office Building 
East Alton, IL 62024 Room 700 
mferguson@wsa.aero Springfield, IL 62706-4700 

jonathanE@ilga.gov  
David Allen 
Jet Aviation John Frederick - Government Operations 
6400 Curtis Steinberg Dr, The Boeing Company 
Cahokia, IL 62206, 6300 James S McDonnell Blvd 
david.allen@jetaviation.com MC S100-1269 

Berkeley, MO 63134 
 john.t.frederick@boeing.com  
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Alec Davis 
Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group 
215 East Adams Street 
Springfield, IL 62701 
adavis@ierg.org  
 
 
That my email address is Melissa.Brown@Heplerbroom.com 

That the number of pages in the email transmission is 4. 

That the email transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on the date of December 8, 2020.  

Date:  December 8, 2020 

  /s/ Melissa S. Brown   
            Melissa S. Brown 
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:   ) 
      ) 
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM.  ) 
CODE 219, ORGANIC MATERIAL  ) 
EMISSION STANDARDS FOR THE ) R 21-18 
METRO EAST AREA AND 35 ILL.  ) (Rulemaking – Air) 
ADM. CODE 211, DEFINITIONS AND ) 
GENERAL PROVISIONS   ) 
 

APPEARANCE 
 

 I, Melissa S. Brown, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the 

Premier Air Center, Inc. d/b/a West Star Aviation, Inc., as an interested party. 

  
 
 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 By: /s/ Melissa S. Brown   
  Melissa S. Brown 
  
 
Dated:  December 8, 2020 
 
Melissa S. Brown  
HEPLERBROOM, LLC 
4340 Acer Grove Drive 
Springfield, Illinois  62711 
Melissa.Brown@heplerbroom.com 
(217) 528-3674 
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